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CTAHOBHIIOE

110 KOHKYpPC 3a 3a€MaHE Ha aKaJeMHMYHATA JUTHKHOCT ,,J0HeHT* B TexXHHUECKusi-YHHBEPCHTET —
Cod¢mns o HayyHaTa crieUaIHoOCT ,,EnexkTpoHHN peobpa3yBaTenu‘ B 001acT Ha BUCIIE 00pa3oBaHKe
5. TexHundecku Hayku, mnpodecHoHanHO HampaBieHue 5.2. EneKTpoTexHMKa, €JIeKTpOHHKa M
aBTOMATHUKA,.

B konkypca 3a ,Jouent”, obsBeH B JlppkaBeH BectHuk, (B Opo# 25 ot 26.03.2021r.) u B
uHTepHeT-cTpanuata Ha TY-Codua 3a Hyxkaute Ha Katenpa ,,CuioBa e€JIEKTPOHHKA™, KaTo
€IVHCTBEH KaHIUAAT y4acTBa . ac. A-p Baagumup Biaagumupos IuMHTpPOB OT chlllaTa KaTeapa.

YseH Ha HAy4YHO Xypu: ipod. nTH umk. Yapnap Visanos JlamsHOB

1. O6ma xapaKTepHCTHKA HA HAYYHOM3CJIeI0BATEJICKATA H HAYYHONPHJIOKHATA
JEeHHOCT HA KaHANIaTa

Cxc 3anoBen Ne OX-5.2-60 ot 25.05.2021 r. HaQPeKTopa Ha TY-Codus cbM onpeseneH 3a YieH
HAa HAay4YHOTO XYPH [0 KOHKYPC 3a 3a€MaHE Ha aKaJeMH4HaTa [UTbXHOCT ,,0ueHT B TY-Codus B
npodecHoHanHO HampaBieHue 5.2. EJekTpoTexHWKa, eNeKTpOHMKa W aBTOMAaTWKa, 00sfBeH 3a
HYXXIHUTEe Ha Kareapa ,,CuinoBa enekTpoHuka“ kpM Paxynrter Enekrponna TexHHKa U TEXHOJIOTMH
(®ETT) na TY-Codus.

3a yyactue B 00sBEHUS KOHKYPC KaHAMIATHT IJ. ac. A-p Branumup JJumutpos e mpeactaBui
HCOOXOOUMHTE H3UCKYEeMH JIOKYMEHTH M HayyHa NOpoayKuus. Te H3IsI0 ChOTBETCTBAT Ha
M3UCKBaHMATA 3a JOMYyCTHUMOCT HAa y4YacTBAalld B KOHKYpC 3a ,JIONEHT KaHAMJIATH, CHOOpa3zHO
3PACPB, IIII3PACPB, IIpaBunnuka 3a yClIOBUATA U pefia 32 3a€MaHe Ha aKaJeMUYHHU JTBKHOCTH B
TY-Codwus.

KanauaarsT mokpuBa MUHUMAIHUTE HAIIMOHATHN HAYKOMETPUYHU KPUTEPUH 3a NPUI00HBaHEe
Ha aKaJeMH4yHa IHKHOCT ,JIOICHT B nNpodecHoHanHoO HampasiaeHue 5.2. EnekTpoTexHHKa,
eJIEKTPOHMKA U aBTOMATHKa, KaKTO M ycioBusaTa Ha [IpaBuiiHuKa 32 yCIOBUATA U pe/la 3a 3aeMaHe Ha
akaJieMUIHu JUThXHOCTH B TY-Codusi, KoeTo € BUAHO OT TabiauiiaTa.

pyna CvabprkaHue 3a goueHT 3a Ba. Avmutpos
A [Nokasaren 1 50 50
1. lncepTaumoHeH TPy 3a NpUcbKaaHe Ha obpasosaTtenHa u 50 50
HayyHa cTeneH "pokTop"
B [Moxkasatenu 3 unu 4 100 200
3. XabunmraumoHeH TpyA - MoHorpadus 100 -
4. XabunutauMoHeH Tpya - HayuyHu nybamnkauum (He no-manko ot 10) 60/n 3a BcAKa
B M34,3HMA, KOUTO ca pepepupaHn U UHLEKCUPAHU B nyb6ankauma 200
CBETOBHOM3BECTHW 6a3M AaHHM € Hay4YHa UHGOpPMaLMA
I [Cyma #a noxkasavenute 7u 8 200 236,67

7 6
HayuHa ny6auKaums B U3aaHus, KOUTo ca pedepupanHu 1 At o weoea

MHOEKCUMPAaHWU B CBETOBHOM3BECTHM 6a3n AaHHU C HAay4Ha 226,67
nyb6amnkauma
MHbopmauma
8. HayyHa ny6aukauma 8 HepedepupaHu CNUCaAHUA C HAYYHO 20/n 3a BcaKa 10
peLieH3npaHe nan B peaakTUpaHn KONEKTUBHU TpyAoBe nybavkauma
A [Cyma ot nokasaren 12 50 120
12. LMuTMpaHus B HayYHU U3gaHus, pedepupaHi U UHAEKCUPAHU B 10 120
CBETOBHOM3BECTHU 6a3n AaHHU
E [Cyma or nokasarenure ot 16 go 29 0 0
¥ |Cyma ot noxasaren 30 30 155
3 |Cyma or nokasaren 31 - 10

OBULO: MmuHumym 430 771,67
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OT mpeAcTaBEHOTO B Ta0NMIATa M IPUIOKECHHUTE . JOKYMEHTH MOKE 1a Ce 3aKITIOuH, de
KaHIMaTHT OTTOBApS HA BCHUKH ITOKA3aTEIH, KaTo 110 HAKOU OT'TAX HMa 3HAYHTEITHO HaBHIIEH 6poit
TOYKH.

I'm.ac. a-p Baagumup JIluMuTpoB yyacTBa B KOHKypca ¢ 0010 27 HayuyHH Tpy/a, oT kourto 10 ca
NpeJCTaBeH! KaTo paBHOCTOMHM Ha MOHOrpadus, KakTo M JOKYMEHTHPAaHO yd4actue B 9
HaYYHOM3CIIEAOBATENICKHA pa3paboTku. Beuuku MaTepwanyu ca HaJIe)XHO O(QOPMEHH M TOJAPENEHH.
CrazeH ca IMpoLEeIypHUTE U3UCKBAHUA M0 00SBABAHETO U YYaCTUETO Ha KaHAMIaTa B KOHKypca. Te
ca JIOCTaThYHO KOPEKTHO MPEJCTaBEHN U MPELU3HO U BAPHO OTPa3sBaT HACTOSALINS PO(ECHOHAIIEH U
aKaJIeMH4eH CTaTyC Ha I'L. ac. A-p Bnagumup Jumurpos.

2 Onenka Ha MeJaroruyecKaTa noAroToBKa M JAeiHOCT HA KaHAUJAAaTa

Ot npeacrasesoro CV moxe na ce mpociead Npo(ecHOHAaTHOTO PasBUTHE Ha IUL.ac. J-p
Bnagumup [umutpoB. Bucumie o6pa3oBaHue Ha HMHXXEHEP-MAarucTbp I10 €JIEKTPOHHMKA CbC
cneunanu3anus CuioBa enekTponuka nonydaBa B TY-Codusa (2013 r.). Ilemaroruveckara cu
JeitHocT 3amouBa mpe3 2015 T. KaTo acHCTeHT KbM KaTeapa Cuiosa enekTponuka. Ilpes 2016 r.
npuno6uBa Hay4yHaTa H 00pa3oBaTenHa CTeneH ,,J0KTop®, a oT 2018 r. e ry1aBeH acCUCTeHT.

OT npunokeHata crpaBKa ce BIDK/IA, Ye IJ1. ac. A-p Bnagumup IMMUTPOB € BOAMI JIEKLIUK [0
muctuninuHuTe: WHaycTpanHu KOHTponepud B CulioBd enekTpoHHu ycrpoiictBa (PETT, Ik
Maructsp), [Ipeobpasysarenna rexauka (4x, PETT), ['panuBHM €1€MEHTH B CHIOBaTa €IEKTPOHUKA
(4x OETT) u nabGopatopHu yHIpaXHEHHS IO AUCUUITIMHNATE: IHAYCTpUaIHU KOHTPOJIEPH B CHIIOBH
enexktpoHau ycrpoiictBa (®ETT, 1x. Maructep), Ilpeobpays3Barenna texnuka (PETT, 3k.),
Enexrponnu perynaropu (OETT, 3k,), ['panuBHu enementy B cunosara enekrponuka (4k. ®ETT),
[Ipaxtuxym no rpaduynu nporpamuu cpeau (4x., ®ETT). OOmusaT Opoii Ha U3BEACHUTE JTCKLIMOHHH
gacoBe 3a yueOnute 2018/2019,2019/2020,2020/2021r. ca 1554.

[Isanata ¢akromoruss oT mpodecHoHATHUS NpodUI M pa3BUTHE HA KaHAWZATa Karo
npernojaBaTeNl W U3CIeJ0BaTe]l UMaT NPSKO OTHONIEHHE KbM MpO(eCHOHATHOTO HANpaBIEHHE Ha
KOHKYpCHaTa Ipolelypa, KOETO MU /laBa OCHOBaHHE Ja /aM BHCOKa OLICHKa 3a IeJarorun4yeckara
MOATrOTOBKA M JEHHOCT Ha KaHAW/ATa.

3. OCHOBHM HAYYHM U HAYYHONPHJIOKHU NPHHOCH

TpynoBere, ¢ KOMTO KaHAMAATHT Yy4acTBa B KOHKypca, ca MPOAYKT Ha AakTUMBHA M
MOCJIeI0BATENTHA HayIHOM3CIIeJoBaTesIcka padoTta B meproaa 2016 + 2021 r. Exna ot ny6iakauuute e
B u3ganue ot kinac A (IF=2,431), 24 ca unaekcupanu B cBeTOBHaTa 0Oa3a JaHHU Scopus. Kakro 6e
MOSACHEHO W IO-Hampe, KaHAWAaThT OTroBaps Ha HaykoMeTpuHHuTe nokasatend Ha [III3PACPDB u
[IpaBuaHMKa 3a 3aeMaHe Ha aKkaJeMHYHH JTbxHOCTH Ha TY-Codus.

KanmupaTsT € mpeactaBui coOCTBEHAa MpEIEHKAa Ha MPUHOCHUTE CH, KOMTO MMAT IPEJIUMHO
HayYHO-TIPHJIOKEH XapakTep. CyuTam, ye MPETEHIMUTE 3a IPHHOCH CHOTBETCTBAT HA MOIyYEHHTE OT
KaHIuzaTa pe3yiaTatd. Moxeno e na 0bpaaT o00OIIEHM B KOMIAKTHM TPYIH, Thil KaTO B Taka
npeacTaBeHata (opma crnpaBKata MMa BHJ Ha pasIIMpPEHH pE3IOMeTa Ha OT/AEIHH TEMaTH4YHO
000co0eHN My OTUKAIIUH.

Or npejicTaBeHaTa CripaBKa 3a [UTHPAHUATA Ce YCTAaHOBSBAT 00110 14 muTHpaHus Ha 6 Tpy0BE
Ha KaHaugaTa. AHAIH3BT HAa IUTHPAHUATA 0€3yCIOBHO CBHJETEICTBA 3a MPOSBA Ha MHTEPEC KbM
U3CIeIOBATECIICKUTE pe3yJITaTH Ha KaHIuJaTa M ca JOKa3aTelCTBO, Y€ TOM € IIO3HAT Cpel
npodecronanHaTa OOIIHOCT U aKaJeMHUYHATa Cpe/a.

KanauaaTsT € yI0CTOBEpHII Y4acTHETO CH B 9 Hay4YHOM3CIIEI0BATEICKH IIPOEKTA, OT KOHTO
€JIUH € 110 MEeXIyHapoaHa nporpama, | no HauuonanHa, | no ®HHW u 6 ca o BTpeIIHO-BEAOMCTBEHH
noroBopu. Ha 5 ot mocneanute e 6ui ppkoBoauTen. Cuntam, 4e y4acTHETO B IIPOEKTH € CHIIECTBEH
NPUHOC KbM MOKa3aHaTa OT KaHAWaTa HayYHOHM3CIeA0BaTeNICKa IEHHOCT.

B Marepuany HsiMa JTaHHH 32 BHEAPEHU pa3pabOTKH, ONyIeH HKOHOMHYECKH eeKT H JIp.
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4. 3HayuMoOCT HA IPUHOCUTE 32 HAYKaTa U NMPpaKTUKaTa

KanguoaTsT e mpenctaBuin 1 camocrostenHa myOmukamus. OcraHanmure mMyOnmkanuu ca
KOJIEKTHBHH, KaTo B 10 OT TAX € IBpBH aBTOp, a B 6 myOiukamum e BTOpHW aBTop. Thil Karto B
MaTepUaNuTe JIMIICBA Pa3/ieIUTelICH TIPOTOKOI, TO IIPUEMaM y4aCTHETO Ha BCCKH OT ChaBTOPHUTE NIPH
M3BBPIIBAHE HA H3CIE/BAHMATA W HAIMCBAHETO HA IyONMKAIMUTE KaTo paBHOCTOHHO. OT
NyOIUKalUKTE MOXe Ja Ce 3aKiodd, 4e A-p Bnagumup JumMutpoB ce € 3aHMMaBal aKTHBHO C
HAKOJIKO Hay4HH MpobieMa, €IMH OT KOWTO ,, AHaINW3 W MOJC/IMpaHe Ha CHIOBU EJIEKTPOHHH
npeobpasyBaTenu 3a XUOPH/IHN U3TOYHUIM B TPAHCIIOPTHU CPeCTBA” € 0600MIHIIKaTO PaBHOCTOCH
Ha MoHOTpadwyueH TPyA.

HanpaBeHHAT aHajIW3 Ha MPEACTAaBEHaTa CaMOOIEHKA HAa MNPHHOCHTE Ha KaHAWJaTa |
[UIOCTHUAT CHIBPXKATeJeH aHalu3 Ha HaydHarta NpOAyKuus Ha Bmagumup JIMMHTPOB MH JaBa
OCHOBAHHeE Jla NPELEHs, Y€ JIOCTOBEPHOCTTa HA NPHHOCUTE € HEChMHEHA U ONPEIEICHO €a HEroBO
JMYHO AEeO.

CumTaM, 4ye NpPEeTEHIMHTE 33 NPHHOCH Ca OOOCHOBAHM H OTIOBAapAT Ha JCHCTBUTETHO
IOCTUTHATATE pe3ynTaTi. KaHmuaaTsT uMa CEpHO3HH HayqHM MyONMKaIMK 110 mpodieMaTHKaTa Ha
KOHKypca, ampoOMpaHM ca Ha Halli M MEXIyHapoOIHM Hayund (Gopymn W IyOnuKyBaHH B
ABTOPHTETHM H3]aHHMs. BCHYKO TOBa FOBOPH 3a OTTOBOPHO NPHUCHCTBHE B NpoOIEMaTHMKaTa M
coOCTBEH Hay4eH MOYepK.

5. Kputn4Hu 0e/1eXKKH ¥ NpenopbKu

HsamaM kputwunm Oenexkd KbM KaHauaaTa. KeM HaydHaTa MPOAYKIMA Ha KaHAuIaTa B
KOHKypca OMX HampaBmil npernopbkara B Objelle, KaHIUAATHT Aa CE ONHUTa TCMAaTUYHO 1 006001mu
HAKOM OT PE3yJITATH CH B CaMOCTOATENHA MOHOrpadusi, KakTo M Ja ONOJI30TBOPH HATPYIAHHA
[earorHyecKy OMUT ¢ U3JaBaHe Ha yueOHH 0co0Hs 110 NPENOAaBAHUTS AUCIUIIHHY.

3AKJTIOYEHHUE

KanauaaTsT B KOHKYpCa € MpeCTaBMII IOCTaThueH Opoil HaydHH TPY/I0Be, Iy OIMKyBaHH Cllejl
MaTepHaIuTe, U3M0JI3BaHU [PU NPUI00UBAHETO HA 00pa30BaTeIHATA 1 HAyYHa CTCIICH "noktop"*“. B
paboTuTe Ha KaHIMAaTa MMa OPUTMHAIHM HAYYHO-NPHIOKHM NPUHOCH, KOWUTO Ca MONYHHIH H
MeKIyHapoJHO MPU3HAHHE KAaTO 4acT OT TAX ca MyOJMKyBaHM B CIIMCAHMA W HAy9dHH COOpHHIIH,
M37a1eHd OT MEKIYHApOIHH aKaJeMUYHH H3fareicTBa. Haydnarta ksanmbukauus Ha Braammup
JIuMHUTpOB He Oy CbMHEHHME.

Ha ocHOBaHHE H3II0KEHUTE IO-TOpPE IOJOXKHUTEIHM KOHCTaTallid M OLEHKM MOXC Jia ce
¢opMyJHpa H3IUIO MO3UTHBHO OTHONICHHWE KbM INPEACTAaBEHATa 3a y4acTHC B KOHKypca HaydHa
npomyKuus oT T ac. A-p HEK. Bmamgumup Jlumutpos. Karo oueHssaM B CHBKYIHOCT
Hay4YHO-M3CJIel0BaTe/ICKaTa paboTa Ha KaHIuIaTa W Hay4yHaTa My NPOIYKIHS 33 J0CTaThIHO
yIOBIETBOPABAILA YCIIOBUSATA, KPHTEPHHUTE M M3UCKBAHUATA 32 H300p 110 3a€MaHE HA aKajeMHYHATa
JUTBKHOCT ,,JIOLIEHT, JaBaM CBOS MOJOXUTEIEH BOT M Mpe/UlaraM Ha yBaXKaeMHUTC 4ICHOBC Ha
HAyYHOTO >KYpH, Jla IJacyBaT IOJOXKHTENHO 3a M300pa Ha KaHIWAaTa W Jia TPErnoppyaT Ha
VBaxaemus ¢akynreren cbBeT Ha Qakynrer Enexrtponna TexHHKa M TEXHOJIOTHM Aa ndaje
aKaJAeMUYHATA JUTHKHOCT ,,I0HeHT* Ha Biagumup Biaaguvupos [[UMHTPOB B NIPOdECHOHATHO
Hanpapiende 5.2. EnekTpoTexHMKa, €NEKTPOHHKAa M aBTOMAaTHKA, CICLHHATHOCT ,,EJIeKTPOHHH

npeoOpa3yBaTenu®.

28.06. 2021 r. Unern va HXK: . L.... M/
(mpod. atH Yasaap HamsHoB)
& preo
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POSITION

in a competition for the academic position of "Associate Professor" at the Technical University - Sofia
in the scientific specialty "Electronic Converters" in the field of higher education 5. Technical sciences,
professional field 5.2. Electrical engineering, electronics and automatics.

In the competition for "Associate Professor", announced in the State Gazette (SG No. 25 of March 26,
2021) and on the website of TU-Sofia for the needs of the Department of Power Electronics, the only
candidate is Ch. Assistant Professor Dr. Vladimir Vladimirov Dimitrov from the same department.

Member of the scientific jury: Prof. DSc. Chavdar lvanov Damyanov
1. General characteristics of research and applied science activity of the candidate.

By order N2 OX-5.2-60 of 25.05.2021 of the Rector of TU-Sofia | was appointed a member of the
scientific jury in a competition for the academic position of "Associate Professor" at TU-Sofia in
professional field 5.2. Electrical Engineering, Electronics and Automation, announced for the needs of
the Department of Power Electronics at the Faculty of Electronic Engineering and Technology (FETT)
of TU-Sofia.

For participation in the announced competition the candidate Ch. Assistant Professor Dr. Vladimir
Dimitrov presented the necessary required documents and scientific products. They fully comply with
the requirements for eligibility of candidates participating in the competition for "Associate Professor",
in accordance with the Law on Academic Affairs, the Law on the Condition of the Conditions and the
Procedure for Occupying Academic Positions at the Technical University of Sofia.

The candidate meets the minimum national scientometric criteria for acquiring the academic position
of "associate professor" in the professional field 5.2. Electrical engineering, electronics and automatics,
as well as the conditions of the Regulations on the terms and conditions for holding academic positions
at the Technical University of Sofia, which is evident from the table.

Grup Indicators For Assoc. Prof. |For the candidate
A [Indicator 1 50 50
1. Presence of dissertation for PhD 50 50
B (Indicators 3 or4 100 200
3. Habilitation work - monograph 100 -
4. Habilitation work — submitted 10 scientific publications| 60/n for each
in journals that nave been referenced and indexed in world]  publication 200
databases of scientific information.
r Sum of indicators 7 and 8 200 236,67

- - entifi licati — s th
Submitted scientific publications in journals that nave 40/n for each

been referenced and indexed in world databases of .. 226,67
S . publication
scientific information.
8. Submitted scientific publications in non-refereed| 20/n for each 10
scientific peer-reviewed publications publication
0, [Sum of indicator 12 50 120
12. Submitted scientific publications in journals that have
been referenced and indexed in world scientific 10 120
information databases.
E Sum of indicators from 16 to 29 0 0
M  [Sum of indicator 30 30 155
3 Sum of indicator 31 - 10
TOTAL: minimum 430 771,67




From what is presented in the table and the attached documents it can be concluded that the
candidate meets all the indicators, and in some of them there is a significantly exceeded number of
points.

Chief Assistant Dr. Vladimir Dimitrov participated in the competition with a total of 27 scientific papers,
of which 10 were presented as equivalent to a monograph, as well as documented participation in 9
research projects. All materials are properly shaped and arranged. The procedural requirements for
the announcement and participation of the candidate in the competition are met. They are quite
correctly presented and accurately and accurately reflect the current professional and academic status
of Ch. Assistant Professor Dr. Vladimir Dimitrov.

2. Assessment of the pedagogical preparation and activity of the candidate

From the presented CV can be traced the professional development of Chief Assistant. Dr. Vladimir
Dimitrov. He received a master's degree in electronics engineering with a specialization in Power
Electronics at the Technical University of Sofia (2013). He started his pedagogical activity in 2015 as an
assistant at the Department of Power Electronics. In 2016 he obtained the scientific and educational
degree "Doctor", and since 2018 he has been a senior assistant.

From the attached reference it can be seen that Ch. Assistant Professor Dr. Vladimir Dimitrov has
lectured on the disciplines: Industrial controllers in power electronic devices (FETT, Master),
Conversion technology (4k., FETT), Building elements in power electronics (4k., FETT) and laboratory
exercises in the disciplines : Industrial controllers in power electronic devices (FETT, 1k. Master),
Conversion technology (FETT, 3k.), Electronic regulators (FETT, 3k.), Building elements in power
electronics (4k. FETT), Practicum in graphic software environments (4k., FETT). The total number of
lecture hours for the academic years 2018/2019, 2019/20120, 2020/2021. are 155 h.

All the facts from the professional profile and development of the candidate as a teacher and
researcher are directly related to the professional direction of the competition procedure, which gives
me reason to give high marks for the pedagogical training and activities of the candidate.

3. Main scientific and applied contributions

The works with which the candidate participates in the competition are the product of active and
consistent research work in the period 2016 + 2021. One of the publications is in a class A edition (IF =
2,431), 24 are indexed in the global Scopus database. As explained earlier, the candidate meets the
scientometric indicators of PPZRASRB and the Regulations for holding academic positions at TU-Sofia.
The candidate has presented his own assessment of his contributions, which are mainly of a scientific-
applied nature. | consider that the claims for contributions correspond to the results obtained by the
applicant. They could be summarized in compact groups, as in the form presented in this way the
reference has the form of extended summaries of separate thematically separate publications.

From the submitted reference for the citations a total of 14 citations of 6 works of the candidate are
established. The analysis of the citations unconditionally testifies to the manifestation of interest in
the research results of the candidate and are proof that he is known among the professional
community and the academic environment.

The candidate has certified his participation in 9 research projects, one of which is under an
international program, 1 under a national program, 1 under the National Science Foundation and 6
under internal departmental contracts. He was the leader of 5 of the latter. | believe that participation
in projects is a significant contribution to the research activity shown by the applicant.

There is no data in the materials for implemented developments, obtained economic effect, etc.

4. Significance of contributions to science and practice

The candidate has submitted 1 independent publication. The other publications are collective, in 10 of
them he is the first author, and in 6 publications he is the second author. As there is no separation
protocol in the materials, | accept the participation of each of the co-authors in conducting the
research and writing the publications as equivalent. From the publications it can be concluded that Dr.
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Vladimir Dimitrov has been actively involved in several scientific problems, one of which "Analysis and
modeling of power electronic converters for hybrid sources in vehicles" is summarized as equivalent
to a monograph.

The analysis of the presented self-assessment of the candidate's contributions and the overall
substantive analysis of the scientific production of Vladimir Dimitrov gives me reason to believe that
the reliability of the contributions is undoubted and are definitely his personal work.

| believe that the claims for contributions are justified and correspond to the results actually achieved.
The candidate has serious scientific publications on the issues of the competition, they have been
tested at local and international scientific forums and published in authoritative publications. All this
speaks of a responsible presence in the issue and its own scientific style.

5. Critical remarks and recommendations

| have no critical remarks about the candidate. To the scientific production of the candidate in the
competition | would make the recommendation in the future, the candidate to try to thematically
summarize some of his results in a separate monograph, as well as to use the accumulated pedagogical
experience by publishing textbooks in the taught disciplines.

CONCLUSION

The candidate in the competition has submitted a sufficient number of scientific papers published after
the materials used in obtaining the educational and scientific degree "Doctor". In the works of the
candidate there are original scientific and applied contributions, which have received international
recognition and some of them are published in journals and scientific journals published by
international academic publishers. Vladimir Dimitrov's scientific qualification leaves no doubt. Based
on the above positive findings and evaluations, a completely positive attitude can be formulated to
the scientific production presented for participation in the competition by Ch. Assistant Professor
Vladimir Dimitrov, PhD. Assessing in total the research work of the candidate and his scientific
production as sufficiently satisfying the conditions, criteria and requirements for selection for the
academic position of "Associate Professor", | give my positive vote and invite the esteemed members
of the scientific jury to vote positive for the selection of the candidate and to recommend to the
Respected Faculty Council of the Faculty of Electronic Engineering and Technologies to give the
academic position of "associate professor" to Vladimir Vladimirov Dimitrov in a professional field
5.2. Electrical engineering, electronics and automatics, specialty "Electronic converters".

28. 06. 2021. Member of SJ: .........cceee.e
(Prof. DSc Chavdar Damyanov)
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